
Official Box Score - Final
George Washington at Western Carolina
02/13/2026 at Childress Field at Hennon Stadium (Cullowhee, N.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

George Washington 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 11 0 8

Western Carolina 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 10 1 8

Win: Austin,Owen (1-0) Loss: Bruno,Matt (0-1) Save: None.

George Washington 5 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

11  Bravette,Michael LF 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
28 Walker,Conlon RF 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Lavey,Robbie C 4 1 1 1 1 1 6 4 0 0
5  Mullen,Nick SS 4 1 0 0 1 2 2 3 0 3
23 Rogan,Charlie 1B 5 1 1 2 0 1 9 0 0 0
8  Jones,Tyler 3B 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
15  Tufano,Cristino (3B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Walsh,Charlie 2B 5 1 2 2 0 1 6 4 0 2
24 Wenz,Josh DH 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
3  Peitz,Travis (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2  Kent,Jack CF 4 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0
39 Haug,Max P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Miller,Gavin (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Bruno,Matt (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 40 5 11 5 2 8 28 13 0 8

BATTING

2B: Jones 2 (off Wright) (off Wright).
HR: Walsh (3rd, 1 out, RBI off Wright); Rogan (1st, 2 out, RBI off Wright); Lavey (1st,
2 out, RBI off Wright)
TB: Walsh 5; Rogan 4; Lavey 4; Jones 6. 2-Out RBI: Rogan 2; Lavey. SH: Walker.
Team RISP: 2-11.

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Walsh, Rogan 2, Mullen 2).

Western Carolina 7 (1-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Jones,Jaylen RF 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 1
6  Spees,Trey 1B 5 0 2 1 0 0 14 0 0 2
7  Turner,Trent SS 3 1 2 0 2 1 0 3 0 0
14  Holton,Mason 3B 4 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 3
27 Stanley,Wyatt LF 3 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1
1  Smith,Elijah CF 2 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
15  Quarless,Noah C 2 1 1 3 2 0 7 2 0 0
34 Raleigh,Brody DH 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4  Lyda,Jackson 2B 2 0 1 1 0 0 3 6 0 1
31  Wright,Davis P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
5  Snyder,Mason (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
33 Austin,Owen (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 7 10 7 6 6 30 15 1 8

BATTING

2B: Holton (off Haug); Raleigh (off Bruno); Spees (off Bruno).

HR: Quarless (10th, 1 out, RBI off Bruno)

TB: Holton 2; Quarless 4; Raleigh 3; Spees 3. 2-Out RBI: Spees. SH: Smith; Lyda 2.

SF: Quarless. HBP: Smith 2; Stanley. GDP: Holton; Quarless.

Team RISP: 3-9.

BASERUNNING

CS: Smith; Turner.

GWU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

39 Haug,Max 4.0 5 4 4 1 2 19 13 63 34
13  Miller,Gavin (5) 3.0 1 0 0 3 3 12 9 57 31

40 Bruno,Matt (L) (8) 2.1 4 3 3 2 1 12 8 37 21

Totals 9.1 10 7 7 6 6 43 30 157 86

WP: Haug. HB: Haug 3. SFA: Haug.

GO-FO: Haug 1-6; Miller 4-1; Bruno 2-1.

WCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

31  Wright,Davis 3.0 8 5 5 1 0 18 17 78 44
5  Snyder,Mason (4) 6.0 3 0 0 1 6 22 20 72 45

33 Austin,Owen (W) (10) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 15 10

Totals 10.0 11 5 5 2 8 43 40 165 99

GO-FO: Wright 5-3; Snyder 7-4; Austin 1-0.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:4:07 PM. Duration:2:55.

Attendance:984



Play By Play (Full) - Final
George Washington at Western Carolina
02/13/2026 at Childress Field at Hennon Stadium (Cullowhee, N.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

George Washington 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 11 0 8

Western Carolina 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 10 1 8

George Washington starters:
11/lf/Bravette,Michael; 28/rf/Walker,Conlon; 30/c/Lavey,Robbie; 5/ss/Mullen,Nick; 23/1b/Rogan,Charlie; 8/3b/Jones,Tyler; 10/2b/Walsh,Charlie;

24/dh/Wenz,Josh; 2/cf/Kent,Jack; 39/p/Haug,Max;

Western Carolina starters:
3/rf/Jones,Jaylen; 6/1b/Spees,Trey; 7/ss/Turner,Trent; 14/3b/Holton,Mason; 27/lf/Stanley,Wyatt; 1/cf/Smith,Elijah; 15/c/Quarless,Noah;

34/dh/Raleigh,Brody; 4/2b/Lyda,Jackson; 31/p/Wright,Davis;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - GWU batting

Bravette,Michael called out to cf (0-1 K).

Walker,Conlon grounded out to the infield, c to 1b, bunt (1-0 B).

Lavey,Robbie homered to deep right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK).

Mullen,Nick walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Rogan,Charlie homered to deep center field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Mullen,Nick scored from first base.

Jones,Tyler doubled to deep left field (3-2 BBBKF).

Walsh,Charlie singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BKBF); Jones,Tyler advanced to third base.

Wenz,Josh popped up to third base (3-2 SKBBFBF).

Bottom of 1st - WCU batting

Jones,Jaylen flied out to deep right field putout by cf (0-2 FF).

Spees,Trey flied out to shallow left field putout by ss (1-0 B).

Turner,Trent singled to left center (0-0).

Turner,Trent out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 3 4 0 2

WCU 0 1 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - GWU batting

Kent,Jack singled to left center (0-2 KS).

Bravette,Michael singled in the infield, bunt (1-0 B); Kent,Jack advanced to second base.

Walker,Conlon fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (2-1 BBK).

Lavey,Robbie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 KBBBKF); Kent,Jack advanced to third base;

Bravette,Michael advanced to second base.

Mullen,Nick grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBFB).

Bottom of 2nd - WCU batting

Holton,Mason flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0).

Stanley,Wyatt struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS).

Smith,Elijah hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Smith,Elijah out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 2 0 2

WCU 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - GWU batting

Rogan,Charlie popped up to first base putout by 2b (3-2 KBBFBFF).

Jones,Tyler doubled to deep left field (2-2 KBKB).

Walsh,Charlie homered to deep right field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Jones,Tyler scored from second base.

Wenz,Josh grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Kent,Jack grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (1-2 BSF).

Bottom of 3rd - WCU batting

Quarless,Noah walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Raleigh,Brody flied out to cf (2-1 FBB).

Lyda,Jackson singled to shallow right field (2-2 BFBK); Quarless,Noah advanced to second base.

Lyda,Jackson advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Quarless,Noah advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Jones,Jaylen struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS).

Spees,Trey popped up to first base (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 2 2 0 0

WCU 0 1 0 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - GWU batting

WCU pitching change: Snyder,Mason replaces Wright,Davis.

Bravette,Michael singled to short (1-1 BK).

Walker,Conlon sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B); Bravette,Michael advanced to second base.

Lavey,Robbie struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KSBS).

Mullen,Nick struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Bottom of 4th - WCU batting

Turner,Trent singled to shallow center field (1-2 BFF).

Holton,Mason doubled to left field (1-1 BK); Turner,Trent advanced from first base to third base.

Stanley,Wyatt hit by pitch (3-1 BFBB).

Smith,Elijah hit by pitch, RBI (2-0 BB); Turner,Trent scored; Holton,Mason advanced to third base;

Stanley,Wyatt advanced to second base.

Quarless,Noah sacrifice fly to left center putout by lf, RBI (1-0 B); Holton,Mason scored; Stanley,Wyatt

advanced to third base; Smith,Elijah advanced to second base.

Raleigh,Brody singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (3-2 SBBSFB); Stanley,Wyatt scored; Smith,Elijah

advanced to third base.

Lyda,Jackson sacrifice bunt to the infield, c to 1b, RBI (0-0); Smith,Elijah scored; Raleigh,Brody advanced to

second base.

Jones,Jaylen grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 1 0 1

WCU 4 3 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - GWU batting

Rogan,Charlie flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Jones,Tyler singled down the right field line (0-0); Jones,Tyler advanced from to second base on a fielding error

by Jones,Jaylen (E9).

Walsh,Charlie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 BKBB); Jones,Tyler advanced to third base.

Wenz,Josh struck out looking (3-2 BKSFBBK).

Bottom of 5th - WCU batting

GWU pitching change: Miller,Gavin replaces Haug,Max.

Spees,Trey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBSFB).

Turner,Trent struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK).

Holton,Mason walked (3-2 BFFFFBBB).

Stanley,Wyatt struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 1 1 1

WCU 0 0 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - GWU batting

Kent,Jack struck out looking (1-2 BKFS).

Bravette,Michael flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Walker,Conlon struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK).

Bottom of 6th - WCU batting

Smith,Elijah struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS).

Quarless,Noah walked (3-2 KFBBBB).

Raleigh,Brody reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-2 KSBB); Quarless,Noah out at second base, 3b
to 2b.

Lyda,Jackson grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 0 0 0

WCU 0 0 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - GWU batting

Lavey,Robbie walked (3-2 FBKBBB).

Mullen,Nick struck out swinging (0-2 SKS).

Rogan,Charlie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Lavey,Robbie out at second base, ss to 2b.

Jones,Tyler singled to shallow left field (0-1 K); Rogan,Charlie advanced to second base.

Walsh,Charlie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 KBB).

Bottom of 7th - WCU batting

Jones,Jaylen flied out to right center putout by cf (2-1 BKB).

Spees,Trey singled to shallow right field (0-1 K).

Turner,Trent walked (3-2 BFBKBB); Spees,Trey advanced to second base.

Holton,Mason grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b [PO: 6-4] (1-0 B); Turner,Trent out at 2B on the
play, 2b, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 1 0 2

WCU 0 1 0 1



8th Inning
Top of 8th - GWU batting

GWU substitution: Peitz,Travis pinch hitting for Wenz,Josh.

Peitz,Travis flied out to rf (0-0).

Kent,Jack grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB).

Bravette,Michael flied out to rf (0-0).

Bottom of 8th - WCU batting

GWU position change: Peitz,Travis remains in the game at dh

GWU defensive substitution: Tufano,Cristino replaces Jones,Tyler at 3b

GWU pitching change: Bruno,Matt replaces Miller,Gavin.

Stanley,Wyatt singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 BFF).

Smith,Elijah popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (3-1 BBBK).

Quarless,Noah grounded into double play to short, unassisted (1-1 BS); Stanley,Wyatt out at 2B on the play, ss to
1b, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 0 0 0

WCU 0 1 0 0

9th Inning
Top of 9th - GWU batting

Walker,Conlon grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BKBKFB).

Lavey,Robbie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF).

Mullen,Nick grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 9th - WCU batting

Raleigh,Brody doubled to deep center field (0-1 S).

Lyda,Jackson sacrifice bunt to the infield, c to 2b (0-0); Raleigh,Brody advanced to third base.

Jones,Jaylen struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS).

Spees,Trey doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Raleigh,Brody scored.

Turner,Trent intentionally walked (0-0).

Holton,Mason grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBBKF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 0 0 0

WCU 1 2 0 2



10th Inning
Top of 10th - GWU batting

WCU pitching change: Austin,Owen replaces Snyder,Mason.

Rogan,Charlie struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Tufano,Cristino grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KBFBF).

Walsh,Charlie struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS).

Bottom of 10th - WCU batting

Stanley,Wyatt walked (3-0 BBBB).

Smith,Elijah sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (1-1 SB); Stanley,Wyatt advanced to second base.

Quarless,Noah homered to deep center field, walk off, 2RBI (1-0 B); Stanley,Wyatt scored from second base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 0 0 0

WCU 2 1 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
George Washington at Western Carolina
02/13/2026 at Childress Field at Hennon Stadium (Cullowhee, N.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

George Washington 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 11 0 8

Western Carolina 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 10 1 8

George Washington starters:
11/lf/Bravette,Michael; 28/rf/Walker,Conlon; 30/c/Lavey,Robbie; 5/ss/Mullen,Nick; 23/1b/Rogan,Charlie; 8/3b/Jones,Tyler; 10/2b/Walsh,Charlie;

24/dh/Wenz,Josh; 2/cf/Kent,Jack; 39/p/Haug,Max;

Western Carolina starters:
3/rf/Jones,Jaylen; 6/1b/Spees,Trey; 7/ss/Turner,Trent; 14/3b/Holton,Mason; 27/lf/Stanley,Wyatt; 1/cf/Smith,Elijah; 15/c/Quarless,Noah;

34/dh/Raleigh,Brody; 4/2b/Lyda,Jackson; 31/p/Wright,Davis;

Top of 1st - GWU batting

Bravette,Michael called out to cf (0-1 K).

Walker,Conlon grounded out to the infield, c to 1b, bunt (1-0 B).

Lavey,Robbie homered to deep right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK).

Mullen,Nick walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Rogan,Charlie homered to deep center field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Mullen,Nick scored from first base.

Jones,Tyler doubled to deep left field (3-2 BBBKF).

Walsh,Charlie singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BKBF); Jones,Tyler advanced to third base.

Wenz,Josh popped up to third base (3-2 SKBBFBF).

3 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 3rd - GWU batting

Rogan,Charlie popped up to first base putout by 2b (3-2 KBBFBFF).

Jones,Tyler doubled to deep left field (2-2 KBKB).

Walsh,Charlie homered to deep right field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Jones,Tyler scored from second base.

Wenz,Josh grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Kent,Jack grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (1-2 BSF).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - WCU batting

Turner,Trent singled to shallow center field (1-2 BFF).

Holton,Mason doubled to left field (1-1 BK); Turner,Trent advanced from first base to third base.

Stanley,Wyatt hit by pitch (3-1 BFBB).

Smith,Elijah hit by pitch, RBI (2-0 BB); Turner,Trent scored; Holton,Mason advanced to third base; Stanley,Wyatt advanced to second base.

Quarless,Noah sacrifice fly to left center putout by lf, RBI (1-0 B); Holton,Mason scored; Stanley,Wyatt advanced to third base; Smith,Elijah
advanced to second base.

Raleigh,Brody singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (3-2 SBBSFB); Stanley,Wyatt scored; Smith,Elijah advanced to third base.

Lyda,Jackson sacrifice bunt to the infield, c to 1b, RBI (0-0); Smith,Elijah scored; Raleigh,Brody advanced to second base.



Jones,Jaylen grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

4 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 9th - WCU batting

Raleigh,Brody doubled to deep center field (0-1 S).

Lyda,Jackson sacrifice bunt to the infield, c to 2b (0-0); Raleigh,Brody advanced to third base.

Jones,Jaylen struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS).

Spees,Trey doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Raleigh,Brody scored.

Turner,Trent intentionally walked (0-0).

Holton,Mason grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBBKF).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 10th - WCU batting

Stanley,Wyatt walked (3-0 BBBB).

Smith,Elijah sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (1-1 SB); Stanley,Wyatt advanced to second base.

Quarless,Noah homered to deep center field, walk off, 2RBI (1-0 B); Stanley,Wyatt scored from second base.

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



George Washington at Western Carolina
02/13/2026 at Childress Field at Hennon Stadium (Cullowhee, N.C.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

George Washington 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 11 0 8

Western Carolina 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 10 1 8

GEORGE WASHINGTON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI

1 #11 Bravette, Michael lf 5 0 2 0

2 #28 Walker, Conlon rf 4 0 0 0

3 #30 Lavey, Robbie c 4 1 1 1

4 #5 Mullen, Nick ss 4 1 0 0

5 #23 Rogan, Charlie 1b 5 1 1 2

6 #15 Tufano, Cristino
#8 Jones, Tyler

3b 1

4

0

1

0

4

0

0

7 #10 Walsh, Charlie 2b 5 1 2 2

8 #3 Peitz, Travis
#24 Wenz, Josh

dh 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #2 Kent, Jack cf 4 0 1 0

Totals 40 5 11 5
Runs 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Hits 4 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 11
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 2 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 8

GWU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

39 Haug,Max 4.0 5 4 4 1 2 19 13 63 34
13  Miller,Gavin (5) 3.0 1 0 0 3 3 12 9 57 31
40 Bruno,Matt (L) (8) 2.1 4 3 3 2 1 12 8 37 21

Totals 9.1 10 7 7 6 6 43 30 157 86

WP: Haug. HB: Haug 3. SFA: Haug.

GO-FO: Haug 1-6; Miller 4-1; Bruno 2-1.
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George Washington at Western Carolina
02/13/2026 at Childress Field at Hennon Stadium (Cullowhee, N.C.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB

George Washington 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 11 0 8

Western Carolina 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 10 1 8

WESTERN CAROLINA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Jones, Jaylen rf 5 0 0 0

2 #6 Spees, Trey 1b 5 0 2 1

3 #7 Turner, Trent ss 3 1 2 0

4 #14 Holton, Mason 3b 4 1 1 0

5 #27 Stanley, Wyatt lf 3 2 1 0

6 #1 Smith, Elijah cf 2 1 0 1

7 #15 Quarless, Noah c 2 1 1 3

8 #34 Raleigh, Brody dh 4 1 2 1

9 #4 Lyda, Jackson 2b 2 0 1 1

Totals 30 7 10 7
Runs 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 7
Hits 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 1 2 1 10
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 8

WCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

31  Wright,Davis 3.0 8 5 5 1 0 18 17 78 44
5  Snyder,Mason (4) 6.0 3 0 0 1 6 22 20 72 45
33 Austin,Owen (W) (10) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 15 10

Totals 10.0 11 5 5 2 8 43 40 165 99

GO-FO: Wright 5-3; Snyder 7-4; Austin 1-0.
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